#### 503554874 11/04/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3601501 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BODO TEGTMEIER	11/02/2015
JOCHEN KRAWTSCHUK	10/19/2015
OLAF HAUG	10/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASCHINENBAU OPPENWEILER BINDER GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	GRABENSTR. 4-6
City:	71570 OPPENWEILER
State/Country:	GERMANY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14932387

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 5378-1001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD C. LUCAS SIGNATURE: /DCL/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page1.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036960 FRAME: 0988 503554874

Our Ref:

Client's Ref: 10431 P 4689 US

## ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the su consideration paid to the undersigned by th Maschinenbau Oppenweiler Binder G	ie Assignee,	(\$1.00), and of other good and	valuable
a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned b unto the said assignee the entire right, title	Germany by these presents here	receipt v by sold, assigned, transferred and se the invention or improvement in	vhereof t over
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR F	PRODUCING PAC	KAGES OF STACKED MATERIA	ıLS
said invention being fully described and/or of America 1) executed on or before this da in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represent	ito, or 2) Serial No i countries, the same	filedto be held and enjoyed by said assig	gnee, its
therefor may be granted, as fully and en undersigned if this assignment and sale had	tirely as the same		
And Sald Assignee is Herel Patent for said invention in any of said cour		make application for and to receive	: Letters
And By This Covenant I necessary assurance of title to said invention the expense of said assignee, will execute a to perfect the title to said invention; or any its successors, assigns or other legal repressignee, will execute any additional or diversity parts thereof, and for the reissue of any L oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for compensation, but at the expense of said as	on and Letters Pater and deliver any and a Letters Patent whice resentatives, and, uprisional applications etters Patents to be or procuring the sa	all papers that may be necessary or d h may be granted therefor in said A- ion the request and at the expense for patents for said invention, or any granted therefor, and will make all me or for aiding therein, without	t and at esirable ssignee, of said part or rightful further
And The Commissioner of and Requested to issue any and all lassignee.		rademarks is Hereby Author United States for said invention	
Dated: 02. M. 2015	Bodo	TA-	L.S.
Dated: 13 10, 2015	Bodo TEGI	4.4.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2	_L.S.
Dated:		AWTSCHUK	L.S.
Dated:	Olaf HAUG		L.S.
Dated:			L.S.
Dated:			L.S.

Our Ref:

Client's Ref: 10431 P 4689 US

## ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable

Consideration paid to the undersigned by the Maschinenbau Oppenweiler Binder (	he Assignee. 3mbH & Co. KG	
a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	Germany receipt by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and sand interest in and to the invention or improvement in	whereof set over
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR	PRODUCING PACKAGES OF STACKED MATERI	IALS
of America 1) executed on or before this d in and for the United States and all foreig successors, assigns or other legal represen-	r claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the Unilate, or 2) Serial No. filed filed filed for countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assistatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Lettentirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed not been made.	signee, its ers Patent
And Said Assignce is Here Patent for said invention in any of said out	eby Authorized to make application for and to receiventries at its election.	ve Letters
necessary assurance of title to said inventible expense of said assignee, will execute to perfect the title to said invention; or an its successors, assigns or other legal repassignee, will execute any additional or diparts thereof, and for the reissue of any loadis and do all lawful sets requisite compensation, but at the expense of said a And The Commissioner of and Requested to issue any and all	The Undersigned will execute or procure an tion and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the requirement of the patent which may be granted therefor in said onesematives, and upon the request and at the expensivisional applications for patents for said invention, or situeties Patents to be granted therefor, and will make a four procuring the same or for aiding therein, without saignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representation of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Aut.  Letters Patent of the United States for said invention	est and at desirable Assignee, se of said ay part or it rightful at further ives.
assignee.  Dated:		L.S.
	Sodo TEGTMEIER	
Dated:		L.S.
Dated: 16.10.2015	Jochen KRAWTSCHUK	L.S.
Dated:	Olaf HALIG	L.S.
Dried,		
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 036960 FRAME: 0990

**RECORDED: 11/04/2015**